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Go boldly in the direction of your dreams...



“Wherever you go, go with all your heart.”

INTRODUCTION

Graduation Program

Pledge of Allegiance

National Anthem

Let's Just Go

Principals, Springs Charter Schools

Brian Chu, Magnolia Student Center

Agatha McIntyre, Homeschool

SUPERINTENDENT'S ADDRESS
Dr. Kathleen Hermsmeyer, Springs Charter Schools Superintendent

Flexibility of Springs

FLABOB AIRPORT PREPARATORY ACADEMY: GREEN     |     HOMESCHOOL: PURPLE     |     VENTURE ONLINE: BLUE
KEYS COLLEGE & CAREER PREP: ORANGE       |     RENAISSANCE REAL WORLD ACADEMIES: RED

PRESENTATION OF DIPLOMAS

SASH COLORS ARE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE SPRINGS PROGRAM IN WHICH THE STUDENT HAS PARTICIPATED:

       ~ Confucius

PRESENTATION OF SUMMIT SPRINGS
EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION'S SCHOLARSHIPS

 

INCLUDING THE ADELLE NICELY SCHOLARSHIP

Mr. Steaven Chan, President of the Summit Springs Educational Foundation

Dr. Vivian Price, Assistant Superintendent of Education

Joshua Henderson, Venture Online Program

Inspired Progress Maya Enriquez, Magnolia Student Center



Live with life. 
Be courageous, adventurous. 

Give us a tomorrow, 
more than we deserve.

 
 

Maya Angelou



Springs Charter Schools 
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T H I S  L I S T I N G  I S  R E P R E S E N T A T I V E  O F  A L L  S E N I O R S .   D I P L O M A S  W I L L  B E  
A W A R D E D  T O  A L L  S T U D E N T S  W H O  H A V E  M E T  G R A D U A T I O N  R E Q U I R E M E N T S .

Flabob Airport Prep
Barraza, Gabriel
Bezemer, Joshua *
Foster, Sean
Gordon, Joseph
Granados, Liliana *
Greene, Joseph *
Healy, Matthew *
Hetrick, Cameron
LaRocca, Matthew
Mahnken, Allison *
Skinn, Robert *
Sterling, Kaitlyn
Tamayo, Gino
Vazquez, Alexander

Homeschool / Journey
Alberto, Julian *
Antony, Hitha *
Avila, Erica
Brenton, Kristian *
Burgos, Isaak
Byrnes, Mark
Cartwright, Paris
Castro, Chloe
Driscoll, Savannah
Dudley, Jonathan
Esparza Alatorre, Maria Hemerlinda
Farrell, Ashley *
Gordon, Madison
Herritt, Brian
Jun, Dylan *
Lewis, Steven
Madden, Kason *
Manzano, Zackery
McIntyre, Agatha
Montoya, Savannah
Richter, Catrina *
Ridge, Tyler
Saenz, Aleck
Salas, Savannah *
Sanchez, Kristine
Schultz, Lillian *
Spano, Caitlyn
Starnes, Hunter
Stoermer, Alena
Strobel, Richard
Strombeck, Autumn
Todor, Daniel
Villagran, Destiny
Woolfolk, Aiden

Keys College & Career Prep
Abell, Seth
Abeyta, Ariana
Aguirre, Christian *
Alcala, Evelyn
Bader, Nathan
Ballard, Aryanna
Barberi, Ernesto
Bartlett, Maelynn
Belvoir, Ace
Berger, Joshua
Bernal, Alana
Blasengame, Jason
Bock, Makayla
Brown, Emma
Bucio, Joshua
Butler, Kelsey
Camp, Jacob
Carr, Winston
Carrari, Mitchell *
Carter, Javon
Castellano, Erik
Chapman, Scarlet
Christiansen, Stormy
Coffman, Faith
Corona, Christina
Cortez, Anthony
Daigdigan, Carl
Danna, Gianni
Davis, Tayler
Dearing, Katherine
Dominguez, Anthony
Edwards, Kendall
Ellis, Gianna
Enriquez, Daniel
Esparza, Jacob
Estrada, Saul
Fajardo, Isabel
Fehlow, Darin
Flores Jr, Rick
Francia, Fiona
Funk, Jude
Gamache, Autumn
Garcia, Ariza
Garcia, Mia
Garcia, Omar
Garcia, Steven
Gil, Aidan
Goins, Darrow
Gomez, Arianna
Grandison, Kaleb

Guenther, Cassandra
Harris, Quinn
Hernandez, Ismerai
Higgins, Gemma
Hildebrandt, Megan
Huerta, Giselle
Humphries, Charles
Jimenez, Ximena
Jones, Jewel
Kelly, Haley
Kincaid Jr, Richard
Kinney, Elijah
Kisinger, Madison
Kritz, Makayla
Larsen, Carter
Lewis, Tamiya
Lira, Rosalinda Maria
Loreto Gutierrez, Gabriel
Maldonado, Andrew
Marson, Cole
Martinez, David
Martinez, Laisha
Martinez, Joshua
Massoud, Zeina
McGuire, Sean
Medrano Diaz, Miguel
Mijangos, Isabel
Miyahira Grimes, Jasmine
Montoya Estrada, Julian
Moss, Abbey
Muhlbauer, Jasmin
Munoz, Zophia
Noyes, Jason
Ordonez, Isaac
Parssinen, Laura
Paulino, SyAire
Payan, Amaya
Piazza, Caleb
Ponder, Jazmyn
Radoc, Damian
Roman, Elaine Anastasia
Rutherford, Hazeltin
Salcido, Corrina
Samuelsen, Kameron
Santistevan, Lara
Scandura, McKenna
Schnekenburger, Zac
Serrano, Serena
Sinolinding, Yuri
Skaggs, Rylee
Smith, Gary



Graduating Class of 2021
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*  G O L D E N  S T A T E  S E A L  M E R I T  R E C I P I E N T S

Sotelo, Antonio
Streeter, Evan
Talley, Sean
Tate III, Anthony
Tavares Berriel, Sarah
Thompson, Nicole *
Torres, Melissa
Torres, Joseph
Torres Esquivies, Naydelyne
Verduzco, Jade
Villalobos, Juan
Villicana, Andrew
Walder, Anneliese
Walker, Shamair
Wallace, Isabel
Washington, Ken'Trell
Weddington, Valerie
Whitney, Patrick
Williams, Jaylene

Magnolia Student Center
Aguirre Acosta, Ajani
Avila, Mariah
Barrios, David
Bell, Elijah
Blynn, Seth
Chu, Brian *
Corley, Clare *
Enriquez, Maya
Graves, Ashton
Griego, Joseph
Hammant, Nefertari
Hernandez, Alberto
Hill, Joshua
Kocian, Gillian
LeDet, Tyler *
Lourenco, Jonathan
Macias, Jabez *
Mead, Averi
Mendoza, Isaac
Mendoza Sanchez, Leslie *
Munoz, Alexa *
Roberson, Kenneth
Serrano, Andrew
Ta, Kaylynn
Villanueva, Armando *
Weatherwax, Faith

Renaissance Valley Academy
Al Shammari, Asraa
Alexander, Cierra *

Anderson, Alexia
Arrez, Josefina
Bentley, Bryce
Bradley, Alexander
Cainap, Jose Mario Luis
Colon, Daniel
Coronado, JD
Cumpton, Joshua
Davis, Aron
Dillard, Jacob
Franqui, Jose
Fuentes, Erick
Gonzalez Jr, Mario
Hernandez, Fernando
Hollis, Marleyia
Jimenez, Benjamin
Kipp, Jordan *
Meacham, Sierra
Moya, Jillian
Neiiendam, Jarrod
Perez, Samanta *
Rivera Rodriguez, Fernanda
Salazar, Elizabeth
Shepherd, Noah
Smolinski, Brett
Suarez Arroyo, Reanna *
Torres, Alexander
Torres, Andrew
Williams, Oziah
Wohltman, Victoria
Zabolio, Conner

Temecula Student Center
Ameli, Raihaan *
Ayala, Luis
Baloun, Holden
Beierly, Tyson
Burton, Isabel
Bushnell, Chase
Butkiewicz, Zadie *
Campbell, Xavier
Caouette, Garret
Carroll, Izabella
Caso, Nicole *
Cobbs, Zachery *
Cook, Mikayla
Cuellar, Quesias
Dalton, Daniel
Felkins, Andrew
Foster, Adam *
Garcia, Dominic *

Gonzales, Faith *
Grady Williamson, Shawn
Guerrero, Zechariah
Guizar, Alissa
Hernandez, Patrice
Himes, Sofia *
Kawaguchi, John
Ligtermoet, Natalie
Lopez Carbajal, Jimena
McQueen, Christopher
Melo, Victoria
Merin, Stephanie
Miller, Brooke
Perez, Nadia
Peterlin, Bryan
Plavan, John
Renteria, Victoria
Romero Alvarez, Dylan
Serviss, Noah
Shurance, Michael *
Tyndale, James *
Wold, Kayla
Wright, Chrissa

Venture Online
Ayala, Heylin
Berry, Daysha
Clark, Jacob
Faamatuainu, Taranaki
Fishman, Isabelle *
Galloway, Craig
Ganaway, Serenity
Hall, Madison
Henderson, Joshua *
Judd, Sierra
Kraus, Alexandria
Lindberg, Gabriel *
Lopez, Zoe
Loy, Mason
Luciano, Nikolas
Manzano, Gisselle
Mustafa, Hamdah *
Reel, Aiden
Rojas, Analise *
Samayoa, Andrew
Snow, Patience
Spraggins, Devin
Spraggins, Dominick
Statler, Niah
Taylor, Savannah
Teran, Cristian
Williams, Juliana
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Additional Recognitions
CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION (CTE) STUDENTS OF DISTINCTION

THE STUDENTS LISTED BELOW HAVE MET THE REQUIREMENTS TO BE CONSIDERED A "SPRINGS CTE COMPLETER"
* INDICATES STUDENTS WHO ARE RECEIVING A CTE ACADEMIC HONOR CORD IN RECOGNITION OF THEIR COMPLETION OF A 

CTE PATHWAY WITH A GPA OF 3.0 AND ABOVE ALONG WITH COMPLETION OF AN INTERNSHIP IN THEIR PATHWAY
Aguirre, Christian - Entrepreneurship *
Alberto, Julian - Biotechnology
Alcala, Evelyn - Hospitality, Tourism & Recreation
Alexander, Cierra - Engineering Technology *
Ameli, Raihaan - Engineering Technology, Business Mngmt *
Antony, Hitha - Design, Visual & Media Arts
Barberi, Ernesto - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair
Barraza, Gabriel - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair *
Bernal, Alana - Patient Care *
Bezemer, Joshua - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair *
Blynn, Seth - Public Safety *
Brenton, Kristian - Design, Visual & Media Arts
Burton, Isabel - Family & Human Services *
Campbell, Xavier - Engineering Technology
Carrari, Mitchell - Healthcare Admin Services *
Caso, Nicole - Design, Visual & Media Arts *
Castellano, Erik - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair *
Chapman, Scarlet - Family & Human Services
Chu, Brian - Patient Care *
Clark, Jacob - Public Safety
Cobbs, Zachery - Entrepreneurship *
Coffman, Faith - Design, Visual & Media Arts *
Colon, Daniel - Game Design & Integration *
Corley, Clare - Family & Human Services *
Corona, Christina - Design, Visual & Media Arts
Dalton, Daniel - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair *
Esparza Alatorre, Maria Hemerlinda - Food Service & Hospitality *
Farrell, Ashley - Bus. Mngmt, Systems Engineering, Web Design *
Foster, Adam - Public Safety *
Foster, Sean - Public Safety *
Fuentes, Erick - Public Safety *
Gamache, Autumn - Game Des & Integration, Networking, Web Des *
Garcia, Dominic - Design, Visual & Media Arts *
Goins, Darrow - Entrepreneurship *
Gonzales, Faith - Engineering Technology *
Gordon, Joseph - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair *
Granados, Liliana - Design, Visual & Media Arts *
Graves, Ashton - Public Safety *
Greene, Joseph - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair *
Griego, Joseph - Game Design & Integration *
Healy, Matthew - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair *
Hernandez, Alberto - Business Management *
Hernandez, Patrice - Design, Visual & Media Arts *
Hetrick, Cameron - Public Safety *
Hildebrandt, Megan - Design, Visual & Media Arts *
Hill, Joshua - Game Design & Integration *
Himes, Sofia - Biotechnology *

Kawaguchi, John - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair *
Kipp, Jordan - Hospitality, Tourism & Recreation *
Kocian, Gillian - Game Design & Integration *
Kritz, Makayla - Design, Visual & Media Arts *
Ledet, Tyler - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair *
Lindberg, Gabriel - Patient Care
Lopez Carbajal, Jimena - Game Design & Integration *
Lourenco, Jonathan - Game Design & Integration *
Luciano, Nikolas - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair
Macias, Jabez - Patient Care *
Mahnken, Allison - Design, Visual & Media Arts *
Maldonado, Andrew - Networking *
Manzano, Zackery - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair
McIntyre, Agatha - Design, Visual & Media Arts *
Mendoza Sanchez, Leslie - Patient Care *
Mendoza, Ashley - Family & Human Services *
Moss, Abbey - Entrepreneurship *
Muhlbauer, Jasmin - Design, Visual & Media Arts *
Munoz, Alexa - Public Safety *
Munoz, Zophia - Digital Art & Design
Noyes, Jason - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair
Parssinen, Laura - Design, Visual & Media Arts *
Paulino, SyAire - Patient Care *
Payan, Amaya - Design, Visual & Media Arts *
Perez, Nadia - Entrepreneurship *
Radoc, Damian - Design, Visual & Media Arts* Web Design*
Reel, Aiden - Game Design & Integration *
Renteria, Victoria - Family & Human Services *
Roberson, Kenneth - Game Design & Integration *
Salas, Savannah - Patient Care *
Schnekenburger, Zac - Game Design & Integration
Serrano, Andrew - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair *
Serrano, Serena - Patient Care
Shepherd, Noah - Hospitality, Tourism & Recreation *
Skinn, Robert - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair *
Smolinski, Brett - Systems Diagnostics, Service & Repair *
Stoermer, Alena - Patient Care *
Tamayo, Gino - Public Safety *
Torres Esquivies , Naydelyne - Family & Human Services *
Tyndale, James - Public Safety *
Villanueva, Armando - Game Design & Integration *
Walder, Anneliese - Design, Visual & Media Arts *
Wallace, Isabel - Design, Visual & Media Arts *
Weatherwax, Faith - Family & Human Services *
Williams, Jaylene - Design, Visual & Media Arts
Williams, Oziah - Public Safety *
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ACADEMIC HONORS ORGANIZATIONS

SUMMIT SPRINGS EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION
SCHOLARSHIP AWARD WINNERS

Aguirre, Christian

Ameli, Raihaan

Chu, Brian

Farrell, Ashley

Garcia, Dominic

Granados, Liliana

Henderson, Joshua

Jun, Dylan

Loy, Mason

Macias, Jabez

McIntyre, Agatha

Munoz, Alexa

Farrell, Ashley - Life Member
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Additional Recognitions

SPRINGS TRAILBLAZERS
THE STUDENTS BELOW, AND THEIR FAMILIES, HAVE CHOSEN SPRINGS EVERY YEAR SINCE KINDERGARTEN OR 1ST GRADE

Brenton, Kristian

Griego, Joseph

Guenther, Cassandra

Judd, Sierra

Jun, Dylan

LaRocca, Matthew

Lewis, Steven

McIntyre, Agatha

Mendoza, Ashley

Roberson, Kenneth

Aguirre, Christian - Keys College & Career Prep

Chu, Brian - Magnolia Student Center

Macias, Jabez - Magnolia Student Center

McIntyre, Agatha - Homeschool

Adelle Nicely Scholarship &

Salas, Savannah

Spano, Caitlyn

Villanueva, Armando

Wallace, Isabel

Garret Caouette Scholarship

Ameli, Raihaan - Temecula Student Center

Saenz, Aleck

Spano, Caitlyn

Williams, Juliana

Aguirre, Christian

Alberto, Julian

Davis, Tayler

Dearing, Katherine

Enriquez, Maya

Garcia, Dominic

Hammant, Nefertari

Hildebrandt, Megan

Jun, Dylan

Kritz, Makayla

Loy, Mason

Mendoza Sanchez, Leslie

Spano, Caitlyn

Wallace, Isabel

National Honor SocietyCalifornia Scholarship Federation




